## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1558

WHEREAS, on July 7, 1967, the Papago Tribal Council passed Resolution No. 1534 accepting and approving the Papago Tribal Herd budget for the 1967-68 fiscal year, and

WHEREAS, the Area Office of the Bureau of Indian Affairs returned said resolution unapproved requesting that a review be made to determine if some expenses could be reduced in order to reduce the deficit, and

WHEREAS, the budget has been carefully and thoroughly reviewed and re-submitted, and

WHEREAS, the said budget provides for an estimated income of \$9,866.00, estimated expenditures of \$9,850.00, leaving a balance of \$16.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it hereby accepts, approves and confirms the 1967-68 fiscal year Papago Tribal Herd budget and authorizes the Tribal treasurer to sign purchase orders and vouchers in the amounts provided in the attached budget against properly designated accounts.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on October 19, 1967, with a vote of 14 for, 0 against, with 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

ATTEST: H. MALINDA MIGÜEL	THE By:	THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL  By: IRBAL CASSES A		
SECRETARY  H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary		Robert	C. Mackett,	Chairman
John Artichoker, Jr., Superinten		PROVED:	······································	
APPROVED AS TO COM:		. 1	what there	1 Dudget

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney